
SOAP LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT
Law Enforcement Calls for Service by Reporting Area

From January 01, 2022 to January 31, 2022
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Business District Cotage City East Heights Lakemoor Additon School District

Business District
Assault 327 DIVISION ST S; Soap Lake Gardens; #56 1/1/2022   5:24:57PM 22SL0002
B Nuisance 327 DIVISION ST S; APT 63  Soap Lake Gardens 1/1/2022   8:45:56PM 22SL0004
@ Ofcr Message MESSAGE SLPD 1/2/2022   1:38:49PM 22SL0005
D Animal Attack 322 DAISY ST S; APT 9 1/2/2022   4:49:42PM 22SL0006
B Noise Complnt 327 DIVISION ST S; APT 63 1/3/2022   7:18:26PM 22SL0010
Overdose 327 DIVISION ST S; Soap Lake Gardens; APT 34 1/3/2022  10:17:20PM 22SL0011
B Traffic Acc 420 DAISY ST S 1/6/2022   7:37:32AM 22SL0017
A Stray Animal 239 2ND AVE SE; SLPD 1/6/2022  12:24:55PM 22SL0021
Traffic Stop DAISY ST S & 6TH AVE SE 1/7/2022   2:46:30PM 22SL0022
Traffic Stop DAISY ST S & 4TH AVE SE 1/7/2022   3:07:12PM 22SL0023
D Verb Domestic CITY OF SOAP LAKE; 31 5TH AVE SE 1/8/2022   4:04:21PM 22SL0027
C Susp Person 322 DAISY ST S; APT 13 1/9/2022   8:11:11PM 22SL0034
B Theft 15 DAISY ST S; Bingers Shell 1/11/2022   9:48:16AM 22SL0035
D Welfare Check 10 DIVISION ST S; #3 1/11/2022  10:18:42AM 22SL0036
C Susp Person 115 DAISY ST N 1/16/2022   3:34:23AM 22SL0046
B Drugs 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods; AKINS 1/16/2022   3:28:20PM 22SL0048
B Noise Complnt 18 MAIN AVE E 1/16/2022   7:37:05PM 22SL0049
B Trespassing 15 DAISY ST S; HAWK FUEL 1/17/2022   3:58:57PM 22SL0054
Traffic Stop DAISY ST N & 1ST AVE NE 1/17/2022  11:16:54PM 22SL0057
B Past Burglary 26 DIVISION ST N; #5 1/18/2022   2:14:13PM 22SL0060
C Alarm 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 1/19/2022   4:05:39AM 22SL0061
A Stray Animal 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 1/20/2022   5:08:35PM 22SL0063
B Damage 327 DIVISION ST S; #55 1/22/2022  10:12:31AM 22SL0066
Traffic Acc 14 MAIN AVE W 1/22/2022  11:00:09AM 22SL0067
C Animal Cruel 22 DAISY ST S; BEHIND 1/22/2022   9:01:34PM 22SL0068
Traffic Acc 2ND AVE SE & DIVISION ST S 1/23/2022  12:16:18AM 22SL0069
C Susp Person CITY OF SOAP LAKE; GARDEN APTS 1/23/2022  12:29:03AM 22SL0070
Suspicious/Want 18 MAIN AVE E 1/24/2022  11:04:23PM 22SL0075
C Suspicious 1020 DIVISION ST S; HiCo 1/27/2022   9:59:27PM 22SL0086
A Stray Animal 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 1/29/2022   9:23:50AM 22SL0088
Traffic Stop DAISY ST S & 6TH AVE SE 1/29/2022   9:56:25AM 22SL0089
C Susp Person 127 2ND AVE SW; McKay 1/31/2022  12:09:57AM 22SL0094
Trespassing 115 DAISY ST S; Akins Harvest Foods 1/31/2022  10:19:41AM 22SL0097

Area Total: 33



Cottage City
Administrative 18 JUNIPER ST S 1/5/2022   2:17:07PM 22SL0015
D Fraud 219 JUNIPER ST N 1/6/2022   9:22:06AM 22SL0018
B Welfare Check 522 2ND AVE SW 1/8/2022   9:03:43AM 22SL0025
B Stalled Veh 33 GINGKO ST N 1/8/2022   9:30:19AM 22SL0026
B Parking Prob 43 EVERGREEN ST N 1/8/2022   5:42:46PM 22SL0028
B Parking Prob 43 EVERGREEN ST N 1/9/2022   9:07:59AM 22SL0029
Trespassing 323 HEMLOCK ST N;1 1/12/2022  11:29:57AM 22SL0038
C Susp Person 223 HEMLOCK ST N 1/14/2022   2:32:06PM 22SL0043
D Animal Attack 522 2ND AVE SW 1/16/2022   2:41:05PM 22SL0047
B Damage 38 JUNIPER ST S 1/17/2022  10:59:10AM 22SL0052
C Susp Person 206 JUNIPER ST N 1/26/2022   8:25:38PM 22SL0082
Trespassing 223 HEMLOCK ST N 1/28/2022  12:18:23PM 22SL0087
Trespassing 223 HEMLOCK ST N 1/30/2022   8:34:51AM 22SL0091
Trespassing 223 HEMLOCK ST N 1/30/2022   8:29:47PM 22SL0092
D Damage 722 1ST AVE NW 1/30/2022   9:03:05PM 22SL0093
Damage/Mischief 722 1ST AVE NW 1/31/2022  10:17:51PM 22SL0101

Area Total: 16

East Heights
Harass/Threat 710 3RD AVE NE 1/2/2022   8:33:40PM 22SL0007
Mental Disorder 510 5TH AVE SE; #21 1/3/2022   2:57:05AM 22SL0008
C Theft 438 4TH AVE SE 1/5/2022   5:31:34PM 22SL0016
Mental Disorder 519 4TH AVE NE 1/6/2022  10:07:47AM 22SL0019
D Harassment 15 FERN ST S 1/7/2022   7:29:02PM 22SL0024
C Suspicious 510 5TH AVE SE 1/9/2022   9:43:59AM 22SL0030
O Pub Srvc Ref 430 4TH AVE SE 1/9/2022   2:05:20PM 22SL0031
A Stray Animal 430 4TH AVE SE 1/9/2022   2:44:43PM 22SL0032
Animal EASTLAKE AVE NE & WARD ST 1/9/2022   4:35:58PM 22SL0033
B Vehicle Theft 427 1ST AVE SE 1/13/2022   6:42:11AM 22SL0040
Suspicious/Want 19 FERN ST N; 1 BLK WEST OF 1/13/2022   8:02:31AM 22SL0041
Mental Disorder 510 5TH AVE SE 1/17/2022  11:49:48AM 22SL0053
B Theft 431 4TH AVE SE 1/17/2022   5:07:21PM 22SL0055
B Vehicle Theft 423 4TH AVE NE 1/19/2022   7:47:14PM 22SL0062
D Family Fight 726 MAIN AVE E # 15; #15 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM 22SL0074
B Assault 438 4TH AVE SE 1/25/2022   4:36:25PM 22SL0078
@ 911 Hang Up 726 MAIN AVE E 1/27/2022  12:24:21AM 22SL0083
Traffic Vio/Haz ELDER ST S & MAIN AVE E 1/31/2022   3:50:06AM 22SL0095
B Vehicle Theft 111 GLADIOLA ST N 1/31/2022   7:59:15AM 22SL0096

Area Total: 19

Lakemoor Addition
Alarm 720 BUTTERCUP ST S 1/1/2022  12:32:36AM 22SL0001
@ 911 Hang Up 322 3RD AVE SE 1/1/2022   7:11:20PM 22SL0003
Alarm 720 BUTTERCUP ST S 1/3/2022   3:04:53PM 22SL0009
D Phys Domestic 226 5TH AVE SE 1/6/2022  11:24:29AM 22SL0020
@ 911 Hang Up 636 2ND PL SE 1/14/2022   9:27:03AM 22SL0042
C Loud Party 227 4TH AVE SE; ACROSS ST FROM 1/15/2022   8:24:50PM 22SL0045
@ 911 Hang Up 322 3RD AVE SE 1/17/2022   1:53:48AM 22SL0051
Traffic Acc 2ND AVE SE & CANNA ST S 1/17/2022   6:06:13PM 22SL0056
Animal 327 2ND AVE SE 1/22/2022   2:33:10AM 22SL0064
Suspicious/Want 326 2ND AVE SE; #4 1/22/2022   8:19:47AM 22SL0065
C Shots Fired 6TH AVE SE & BUTTERCUP ST S 1/23/2022  12:50:20AM 22SL0071
D Phys Domestic 130 5TH AVE SE; ACROSS ST FROM 1/23/2022   9:14:08AM 22SL0072
Burglary 319 5TH AVE SE 1/25/2022   9:11:42AM 22SL0076
B Damage 324 ASTER ST S 1/25/2022   4:33:01PM 22SL0077
DUI 6TH AVE SE & CANNA ST S 1/30/2022   2:48:52AM 22SL0090
A Stray Animal BUTTERCUP ST S & 4TH AVE SE 1/31/2022   4:37:01PM 22SL0099
A Stray Animal 43 4TH AVE SE 1/31/2022   4:50:45PM 22SL0100

Area Total: 17



School District
Traffic Stop RD 20 NW & SAINT ANDREWS DR NW 1/12/2022  11:15:30PM 22SL0039
Disturbance 410 GINGKO ST S 1/18/2022  11:39:21AM 22SL0059
D Phys Disturb 410 GINGKO ST S 1/24/2022   3:02:15PM 22SL0073

Area Total: 3
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Total: 100.0%

Offenses Investigated

Soap Lake Police Department
Summary of Activity

Begining Date: January 01, 2022 to Ending Date: January 31, 2022

Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
911H911 Hang-up calls

 22SL0003 @ 911 Hang Up 1/1/2022   7:11:20PM 911H
 22SL0042 @ 911 Hang Up 1/14/2022   9:27:03AM 911H
 22SL0051 @ 911 Hang Up 1/17/2022   1:53:48AM 911H
 22SL0083 @ 911 Hang Up 1/27/2022  12:24:21AM 911H

Total: 4
ADMNAdministrative

 22SL0014 Administrative 1/5/2022   4:30:29AM ADMN

Total: 1
AINTAssault, Intimidation

 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM AINT

Total: 1
ALARAlarm

 22SL0001 Alarm 1/1/2022  12:32:36AM ALAR
 22SL0009 Alarm 1/3/2022   3:04:53PM ALAR
 22SL0061 C Alarm 1/19/2022   4:05:39AM ALAR

Total: 3
ANAIAssault No Weapon, Agg Injury

 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM ANAI
 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM ANAI

Total: 2
ANCRAnimal Cruelty

 22SL0068 C Animal Cruel 1/22/2022   9:01:34PM ANCR

Total: 1
ANPRAnimal Problem

 22SL0033 Animal 1/9/2022   4:35:58PM ANPR
 22SL0080 A Stray Animal 1/26/2022   1:49:37PM ANPR
 22SL0099 A Stray Animal 1/31/2022   4:37:01PM ANPR
 22SL0100 A Stray Animal 1/31/2022   4:50:45PM ANPR

Total: 4
AOWPAssault With Weapon



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 22SL0078 B Assault 1/25/2022   4:36:25PM AOWP

Total: 1
ARSTArrest

 22SL0084 Administrative 1/27/2022   2:29:45AM ARST

Total: 1
ASIMAssault, Simple

 22SL0002 Assault 1/1/2022   5:24:57PM ASIM
 22SL0042 @ 911 Hang Up 1/14/2022   9:27:03AM ASIM
 22SL0072 D Phys Domestic 1/23/2022   9:14:08AM ASIM

Total: 3
ASSTAgency Assist

 22SL0013 D Verb Domestic 1/5/2022   1:46:13AM ASST
 22SL0044 B Missing Pers 1/14/2022   7:16:30PM ASST
 22SL0050 D Robbery Prsnl 1/17/2022   1:01:31AM ASST
 22SL0058 D Assist Agency 1/18/2022   7:58:11AM ASST
 22SL0079 Traffic Acc 1/25/2022   9:53:46PM ASST
 22SL0081 Traffic Acc 1/26/2022   2:07:37PM ASST

Total: 6
BNFEBurglary, Non-res, Forcibl Ent

 22SL0076 Burglary 1/25/2022   9:11:42AM BNFE

Total: 1
CINTCustodial Interference

 22SL0005 @ Ofcr Message 1/2/2022   1:38:49PM CINT

Total: 1
CITACitizen Assist

 22SL0031 O Pub Srvc Ref 1/9/2022   2:05:20PM CITA

Total: 1
CMISCriminal Mischief

 22SL0077 B Damage 1/25/2022   4:33:01PM CMIS

Total: 1
DALDog Running at large

 22SL0021 A Stray Animal 1/6/2022  12:24:55PM DAL
 22SL0063 A Stray Animal 1/20/2022   5:08:35PM DAL
 22SL0088 A Stray Animal 1/29/2022   9:23:50AM DAL

Total: 3
DBARDogs Barking

 22SL0064 Animal 1/22/2022   2:33:10AM DBAR

Total: 1
DCONDisorderly Conduct

 22SL0059 Disturbance 1/18/2022  11:39:21AM DCON

Total: 1
DDOGDangerous Dog

 22SL0006 D Animal Attack 1/2/2022   4:49:42PM DDOG
 22SL0032 A Stray Animal 1/9/2022   2:44:43PM DDOG
 22SL0047 D Animal Attack 1/16/2022   2:41:05PM DDOG

Total: 3
DISTDisturbance

 22SL0073 D Phys Disturb 1/24/2022   3:02:15PM DIST

Total: 1
DUIDUI Alcohol or Drugs

 22SL0090 DUI 1/30/2022   2:48:52AM DUI
 22SL0090 DUI 1/30/2022   2:48:52AM DUI

Total: 2
DWSRDriving While Suspended/Revoke

 22SL0022 Traffic Stop 1/7/2022   2:46:30PM DWSR
 22SL0023 Traffic Stop 1/7/2022   3:07:12PM DWSR
 22SL0037 Traffic Vio/Haz 1/11/2022   1:58:51PM DWSR
 22SL0039 Traffic Stop 1/12/2022  11:15:30PM DWSR



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 22SL0089 Traffic Stop 1/29/2022   9:56:25AM DWSR

Total: 5
ELUDEluding a Police Vehicle

 22SL0057 Traffic Stop 1/17/2022  11:16:54PM ELUD

Total: 1
FAMFFamily Fight

 22SL0003 @ 911 Hang Up 1/1/2022   7:11:20PM FAMF
 22SL0013 D Verb Domestic 1/5/2022   1:46:13AM FAMF
 22SL0020 D Phys Domestic 1/6/2022  11:24:29AM FAMF
 22SL0027 D Verb Domestic 1/8/2022   4:04:21PM FAMF

Total: 4
FRNRFraud - NON UCR REPORTABLE

 22SL0018 D Fraud 1/6/2022   9:22:06AM FRNR

Total: 1
HARRHarassment

 22SL0024 D Harassment 1/7/2022   7:29:02PM HARR

Total: 1
KIDNKidnapping/Abduction

 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM KIDN
 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM KIDN

Total: 2
LMUILoud Music

 22SL0004 B Nuisance 1/1/2022   8:45:56PM LMUI
 22SL0049 B Noise Complnt 1/16/2022   7:37:05PM LMUI

Total: 2
MEDIMedical Problem

 22SL0065 Suspicious/Want 1/22/2022   8:19:47AM MEDI

Total: 1
MPERMissing Person

 22SL0044 B Missing Pers 1/14/2022   7:16:30PM MPER

Total: 1
MPRMMental Health Problem

 22SL0008 Mental Disorder 1/3/2022   2:57:05AM MPRM
 22SL0019 Mental Disorder 1/6/2022  10:07:47AM MPRM
 22SL0030 C Suspicious 1/9/2022   9:43:59AM MPRM
 22SL0053 Mental Disorder 1/17/2022  11:49:48AM MPRM

Total: 4
NOISNoise Problems

 22SL0010 B Noise Complnt 1/3/2022   7:18:26PM NOIS
 22SL0045 C Loud Party 1/15/2022   8:24:50PM NOIS

Total: 2
OTHRAll Other Reportable Offenses

 22SL0002 Assault 1/1/2022   5:24:57PM OTHR
 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM OTHR

Total: 2
PARKParking Problem

 22SL0026 B Stalled Veh 1/8/2022   9:30:19AM PARK
 22SL0028 B Parking Prob 1/8/2022   5:42:46PM PARK
 22SL0029 B Parking Prob 1/9/2022   9:07:59AM PARK

Total: 3
RSVERecovered Stolen Vehicle

 22SL0040 B Vehicle Theft 1/13/2022   6:42:11AM RSVE
 22SL0096 B Vehicle Theft 1/31/2022   7:59:15AM RSVE

Total: 2
SONSSex Off - Nonforce Stat Rape

 22SL0015 Administrative 1/5/2022   2:17:07PM SONS

Total: 1
SPCSuspicious Person/Circumstance



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
 22SL0007 Harass/Threat 1/2/2022   8:33:40PM SPC
 22SL0016 C Theft 1/5/2022   5:31:34PM SPC
 22SL0034 C Susp Person 1/9/2022   8:11:11PM SPC
 22SL0035 B Theft 1/11/2022   9:48:16AM SPC
 22SL0041 Suspicious/Want 1/13/2022   8:02:31AM SPC
 22SL0043 C Susp Person 1/14/2022   2:32:06PM SPC
 22SL0046 C Susp Person 1/16/2022   3:34:23AM SPC
 22SL0054 B Trespassing 1/17/2022   3:58:57PM SPC
 22SL0055 B Theft 1/17/2022   5:07:21PM SPC
 22SL0069 Traffic Acc 1/23/2022  12:16:18AM SPC
 22SL0070 C Susp Person 1/23/2022  12:29:03AM SPC
 22SL0071 C Shots Fired 1/23/2022  12:50:20AM SPC
 22SL0075 Suspicious/Want 1/24/2022  11:04:23PM SPC
 22SL0082 C Susp Person 1/26/2022   8:25:38PM SPC
 22SL0086 C Suspicious 1/27/2022   9:59:27PM SPC
 22SL0091 Trespassing 1/30/2022   8:34:51AM SPC
 22SL0094 C Susp Person 1/31/2022  12:09:57AM SPC
 22SL0098 C Susp Vehicle 1/31/2022   3:03:06PM SPC

Total: 18
TACCTraffic Acc

 22SL0017 B Traffic Acc 1/6/2022   7:37:32AM TACC

Total: 1
TAPDTraffic Accident, Property Dam

 22SL0056 Traffic Acc 1/17/2022   6:06:13PM TAPD
 22SL0067 Traffic Acc 1/22/2022  11:00:09AM TAPD
 22SL0079 Traffic Acc 1/25/2022   9:53:46PM TAPD

Total: 3
TAPITraffic Accident, Pers Injury

 22SL0081 Traffic Acc 1/26/2022   2:07:37PM TAPI

Total: 1
TOFFTraffic Offense

 22SL0095 Traffic Vio/Haz 1/31/2022   3:50:06AM TOFF

Total: 1
TPMVTheft, Property, From Mtr Veh

 22SL0096 B Vehicle Theft 1/31/2022   7:59:15AM TPMV

Total: 1
TPOTTheft, Property, Other

 22SL0060 B Past Burglary 1/18/2022   2:14:13PM TPOT
 22SL0085 Theft 1/27/2022   6:22:44PM TPOT

Total: 2
TRESTrespass of Real Property

 22SL0034 C Susp Person 1/9/2022   8:11:11PM TRES
 22SL0035 B Theft 1/11/2022   9:48:16AM TRES
 22SL0038 Trespassing 1/12/2022  11:29:57AM TRES
 22SL0043 C Susp Person 1/14/2022   2:32:06PM TRES
 22SL0048 B Drugs 1/16/2022   3:28:20PM TRES
 22SL0087 Trespassing 1/28/2022  12:18:23PM TRES
 22SL0092 Trespassing 1/30/2022   8:29:47PM TRES
 22SL0097 Trespassing 1/31/2022  10:19:41AM TRES

Total: 8
TVAUTheft, Vehicle: Automobile

 22SL0040 B Vehicle Theft 1/13/2022   6:42:11AM TVAU
 22SL0062 B Vehicle Theft 1/19/2022   7:47:14PM TVAU
 22SL0096 B Vehicle Theft 1/31/2022   7:59:15AM TVAU

Total: 3
VANDVandalism/Destruct/Damage Prop

 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM VAND
 22SL0101 Damage/Mischief 1/31/2022  10:17:51PM VAND

Total: 2



Nature Date Reported Offense CodeCase Number
VNRVandalism, Non IBR Reportable

 22SL0052 B Damage 1/17/2022  10:59:10AM VNR
 22SL0066 B Damage 1/22/2022  10:12:31AM VNR
 22SL0093 D Damage 1/30/2022   9:03:05PM VNR

Total: 3
WARRWarrant

 22SL0084 Administrative 1/27/2022   2:29:45AM WARR

Total: 1
WELFWelfare Check

 22SL0011 Overdose 1/3/2022  10:17:20PM WELF
 22SL0025 B Welfare Check 1/8/2022   9:03:43AM WELF
 22SL0036 D Welfare Check 1/11/2022  10:18:42AM WELF

Total: 3
WOFFWeapons Offense

 22SL0074 D Family Fight 1/24/2022   5:30:13PM WOFF

Total: 1

Methodology: This report reads incidents that happen between two set time frames for a selected agency. The report then separates out all offense codes, translates them,   
                           and displays the case reports grouped together by offense codes investigated by the assigned Officer. 

Developed by G. A. Klein, MACC 911


